PUBLIC NOTICE AND AGENDA

1-2024 STATEWIDE WELL DRILLERS' ADVISORY BOARD MEETING FEBRUARY 6, 2024, 8:00 AM RICHARD H. BRYAN STATE BUILDING NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES 901 SOUTH STEWART STREET, 2ND FLOOR TAHOE HEARING MEETING ROOM CARSON CITY, NEVADA 89701

As provided in NRS § 534.150, the Board will examine each applicant to evaluate his/her qualifications to be licensed as a well driller in Nevada and will submit its findings to the State Engineer. Action to be taken by the Board for each applicant will be a recommendation to the State Engineer either to approve the license, deny the license or request the applicant return for the next scheduled meeting.

1-2024 STATEWIDE WELL DRILLERS' ADVISORY BOARD MEETING FEBRAURY 7, 2024, 8:00 AM NEVADA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 4747 VEGAS DRIVE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89108

As provided in NRS § 534.150, the Board will examine each applicant to evaluate his/her qualifications to be licensed as a well driller in Nevada and will submit its findings to the State Engineer. Action to be taken by the Board for each applicant will be a recommendation to the State Engineer either to approve the license, deny the license or request the applicant return for the next scheduled meeting.

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements for the meeting are necessary, please notify Manny Fernandez in writing at the Nevada Division of Water Resources, 901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 2002, Carson City, NV 89701, or by calling (775) 684-2800, as soon as possible.

ATTACHED IS A LIST OF THE PLACES THIS NOTICE WAS POSTED JANUARY 31, 2024

NEVADA DIVISION OF FORESTRY 4747 VEGAS DRIVE LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89108

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION 901 S. STEWART STREET, SUITE 1003 CARSON CITY, NV 89706

NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES ELKO BRANCH OFFICE 1250 LAMOILLE HIGHWAY, BUILDING 10, SUITE 1047 ELKO, NV 89803

NEVADA DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES SOUTHERN NEVADA BRANCH OFFICE 400 SHADOW LANE, SUITE 201 LAS VEGAS, NV 89106